PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI495234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral recorded on April 28, 2023, at Reel/Frame 063480/0786
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ankura Trust Company, LLC, as Collateral Agent	09/13/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Rodan & Fields, LLC
Street Address:	3001 Bishop Drive
Internal Address:	#450
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17143484
Application Number:	17151016
Application Number:	17223140
Application Number:	17644215
Application Number:	17647877
Application Number:	17781416
Application Number:	17779307
Application Number:	17929451
Patent Number:	9144434
Patent Number:	10052468
Patent Number:	10722443
Patent Number:	11400071
Patent Number:	10912934
Patent Number:	11318077
Patent Number:	10937011
Patent Number:	11471364
Patent Number:	10898423
Patent Number:	11234921

PATENT

REEL: 069066 FRAME: 0803

508783978

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D723160
Patent Number:	D794197
Patent Number:	D923646
Patent Number:	D923647
Patent Number:	D868813
Patent Number:	D923648
Patent Number:	D857196
Patent Number:	11400038
Patent Number:	10722488
PCT Number:	US2270171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)835-7507

Email: jramos@milbank.com,DCIP@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48654.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER RAMOS
SIGNATURE:	JAVIER RAMOS
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=47. RF - ETL Patent Release [Executed]#page1.tiff source=47. RF - ETL Patent Release [Executed]#page2.tiff source=47. RF - ETL Patent Release [Executed]#page3.tiff source=47. RF - ETL Patent Release [Executed]#page4.tiff source=47. RF - ETL Patent Release [Executed]#page5.tiff

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of September 13, 2024 by ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC, as the Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of RODAN & FIELDS, LLC (a "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Patent Security Agreement (defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor is a party to that certain (i) Extended Term Loan Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 27, 2023 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent and (ii) Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 27, 2023, by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 063480, Frame 0786 on April 28, 2023;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including the Patents set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent terminate, release and discharge fully its lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Patent Collateral, including each patent and patent application listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and execute a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its lien on and security interests in the Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, the security interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, and re-assigns to each Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Patent Collateral.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representatives, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor other instruments and other documents, and do all further acts which the Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably request, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, as may be necessary to release the lien on and security interest in the Patent Collateral which had been granted under the Patent Security Agreement.

THIS RELEASE AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS RELEASE AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

#4854-8217-8787v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC,

as the Collateral Agent

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral]

Acknowledged and agreed:

GRANTOR:

RODAN & FIELDS, LLC

Title: Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 069066 FRAME: 0807

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications:

Registered Owner	Title of Patent	Patent Number (Application Number)
Rodan & Fields LLC	Methods and compositions for treating skin	9144434
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Methods and compositions for treating skin	10052468
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Moisturizing compositions and uses thereof	10722443
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Hest g-18-0 and benzoyl peroxide compositions and methods for using the same	11400071
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Methods and compositions for treating skin	10912934
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Retinaldehyde containing compositions and methods of use	11318077
Rodan & Fields, LLC	System and method for monitoring and updating content for an e-commerce platform	10937011
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Skin cleansing device having interchangeable cleansing heads	11471364
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Synergistic antioxidant compositions	10898423
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Moisturizing compositions and uses thereof	11234921
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Methods and compositions for treating skin	(17/143484)
Rodan & Fields, LLC	System and method for monitoring and updating content for an e-commerce platform	(17/151016)
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Biphasic topical compositions and methods of use	(17/223140)
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Moisturizing compositions and uses thereof	(17/644215)
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Cosmetic compositions	(17/647877)
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Exfoliation tool	D723160
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Micro-exfoliation roller	D794197
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Display screen or portion thereof having a graphical user interface for scoring an individual	D923646

#4854-8217-8787v3

Registered Owner	Title of Patent	Patent Number (Application Number)
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Display screen or portion thereof having a graphical user interface for scoring one or more individuals	D923647
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Display screen or portion thereof having a graphical user interface for initiating a live event	D868813
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Display screen or portion thereof having a graphical user interface for tracking scores of a group of individuals	D923648
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Handheld skin treatment device	D857196
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Ppar agonist complex and methods of use	(17/781416)
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Peptides and compositions for inhibiting hair growth	(17/779307)
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Skin cleansing device having interchangeable cleansing heads	(17/929451)
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Synergistic antioxidant compositions	11400038
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Hest g-18-0 and benzoyl peroxide compositions and methods for using the same	10722488
Rodan & Fields, LLC	Cosmetic compositions	PCT/US2022/070171

#4854-8217-8787v3

RECORDED: 09/27/2024